PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin David Blick	01/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAT Pacific Corporation
Street Address:	Atago Mori Tower 22F
Internal Address:	2-5-1 Atago, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-6222

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29326416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)588-1904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-625-2745

Email: | minton@middreut.com Correspondent Name: | Charles I. Sherman

Address Line 1: 401 S. 4th Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 2: Middleton Reutlinger

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles I. Sherman, Reg. No. 22,998

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021696 FRAME: 0395

500678508

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, (the "Inventor"), Kevin David Blick, a British Citizen, whose post office address c/o BAT Pacific Corporation, Atago Mori Tower 22F, 2-5-1 Atago, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-6222, Japan, has invented certain improvements in a SLIDE BOX, (the "Invention"), and has executed a U.S. design patent application for United States Letters Patent of the same title, herewith (the "Application"), claiming priority as a Paris Convention filing from a European Community Design Patent Application having a serial number 000688296, filed on March 8, 2007; and,

Whereas, (the "Assignee"), BAT Pacific Corporation, whose post office address is Atago Mori Tower 22F, 2-5-1 Atago, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-6222, Japan (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said Application and Invention, and any United States patents to be obtained therefor,

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and the Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States. I agree to cooperate with Assignee, and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Assignee, to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the Invention in the United States of America.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this Application to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 021696 FRAME: 0396

ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR:

Kevin David Blick

ASSIGNEE:

HANS KEHL (on behalf of BAT Pacific Corporation in the capacity of DISECTOR

(print name, and address)
TEFFREY P. CLEMENTE
TOZAI SOGO LAW OFFICE;
ADMIRAL KIOICHO BLDG., 3-28 KIOICHO
CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 102-0094, JAPAN.

(signature)

JONATHAN L. TUCKER

(print name and address)

12VMI GARDENS RESIDENCE 1109 ROPPONGI 1-CHOME 5-3 MINATO-KU, TOKYO 106-0032.